D- Policy of remunerations and manner of fixing remunerations of members of Board of 

Directors and executive administration at the company.  

The minimum limit of annual remuneration of chairman and members of board of directors is an 

amount of SR. 120,000 (One hundred twenty thousand Saudi Riyals) and maximum limit an 

amount of SR. 500,000 (Five hundred thousand Saudi Riyals) for their memberships at the board 

and contribution at its works, including additional benefits in the event of contribution of a 

member at any committee emanating from the board of directors.